

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20578/2006

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. D. MAHENDRA KUMAR & CO.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 1440 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1453 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1503 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1517 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1586 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1868 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21198 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 21313 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21322 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21332 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21361 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2603 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2605 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2606 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2608 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2611 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.45 :2:

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify the position of SLP(c)Nos. 21361/2008 and 1440/2007, more particularly what steps are taken for data base and why such SLPs are listed before this court on today.

Respondents in remaining SLPs may file file counter affidavit before 12.2.2009.

List the matter on 19.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar